Effective July 1, 2024

Stormwater Management
Fee Schedule

Official Schedule of City of Scottsdale Rates and Fees at: www.ScottsdaleAZ.gov - keyword “Fees”.

CITY OF
SCOTTSDALE

Appeal of Floodplain Administrator’s Interpretation of Special Flood Hazard Area
Provisions

Appeal

Variance from Floodplain Management Regulations in a Special Flood Hazard Area
Variance
Continuance (Applicant’s Request)

New Posting Required

Conditional Letter of Map Revision Review (CLOMR)
CLOMR (MT-1)
CLOMR (MT-2)

Letter of Map Revision Review (LOMR)
LOMR (MT-1)
LOMR (MT-2)

Stormwater Storage Waiver

In-lieu fee

Stormwater Account Charge
Sewer Fund for O&M related to stormwater
General Fund for O&M related to stormwater

Drainage and Flood Control capital projects

$250

$2,600
$50
$170

$880
$3,000

$880
$3,000

$3.00 per cu. ft.

$8.10 per customer/per month
$0.30
$0.85
$6.95

Note: This fee schedule is not all-inclusive and other fees may apply.

Planning and Development Services

7447 E. Indian School Road, Suite #105, Scottsdale, AZ 85251 e www.ScottsdaleAZ.gov
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